
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0331 
Bid invitation number: 2000008521 
Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic 

Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 04/27/2022 09:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 05/09/2022 09:00:00 

Opening date: 05/09/2022 09:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
Please review all Solicitation documents. 



      Page 2 / 5 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-22-B-0331 
2000008521 

Certification Questions : 
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions. 

See attached documents:

 1 . Domestic Bid Certification Questions

 2 . CRD_WF_BF

 3 . Tendering Text

 4 . Master Solicitation 

Attributes : 

1. Food Safety Modernization Act 
3. System for Award Management (SAM) 

3a. SAM Representations and Certifications 

4. Amendments to Solicitation 

5. Timely Deliveries 

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED 

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED 

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS 

6. Brand Name and Pack Size 

7. Plant Locations 

8. Supplier Agreements 

Permitted values: - YES 

- NO 

- N/A 

8a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements 

Permitted values: - YES 

- NO 

- NOT APPLICABLE 

9. Commodity Specifications 

10. Person Submitting Offer 

10a. Emergency Point of Contact 

11. Offeror represents that IAW 52.204-25, it does not use covered telecommunications equipment 
or services, or use any equipment, system, or service that uses covered telecommunications 
equipment or services. 



      

  

   

      

      

      

      

Page 3 / 5 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0331 

Bid invitation number: 2000008521 

11a. #Offeror represents that IAW FAR 52.204-25, it will not provide covered telecommunications 
equipment or services to the Government in the performance of any contract, subcontract or other 
contractual instrument resulting from this solicitation. 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 FLOUR, BAKERY 

20 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK 

30 FLORENCE KY 

40 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 41042 LB 

225,000.000 

50 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 41042 LB 

315,000.000 

60 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 41042 LB 

90,000.000 

70 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 41042 LB 

270,000.000 

80 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/16/2022-09/30/2022 41042 LB 

225,000.000 

90 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  07/01/2022-07/15/2022 41042 LB 

45,000.000 

100 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 41042 LB 

45,000.000 

110 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 41042 LB 

45,000.000 

120 FRANKLIN PA 

130 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 16323 LB 

45,000.000 

140 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 16323 LB 

45,000.000 

150 WILKES-BARRE PA 

160 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 18706 LB 

45,000.000 

170 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 18706 LB 

270,000.000 

180 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 18706 LB 

180,000.000 

190 LOT: 396313700 WILKES-BARRE PA 

200 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 18706 LB 



      

      

      

   

      

      

      

Page 4 / 5 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0331 

Bid invitation number: 2000008521 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

41,037.000 

210 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 18706 LB 

3,963.000 

220 LOT: 707512233 FLORENCE KY 

230 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/16/2022-09/30/2022 41042 LB 

9,440.000 

240 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/16/2022-09/30/2022 41042 LB 

21,003.000 

250 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  09/16/2022-09/30/2022 41042 LB 

14,557.000 

260 LOT: 3467829310 FLORENCE KY 

270 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 41042 LB 

26,204.000 

280 100418 FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 41042 LB 

18,796.000 

Total Quantity for FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK LB 

1,980,000.00 

0 

290 FLOUR BREAD-BULK 

300 NORRISTOWN PA 

310 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 19401 LB 

45,000.000 

320 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 19401 LB 

45,000.000 

330 MURFREESBORO TN 

340 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 37127 LB 

360,000.000 

350 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 37127 LB 

585,000.000 

360 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 37127 LB 

225,000.000 

370 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 37127 LB 

180,000.000 

380 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  09/16/2022-09/30/2022 37127 LB 

270,000.000 

390 LOT: 747605173 MURFREESBORO TN 

400 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 37127 LB 

https://1,980,000.00


      

      

Page 5 / 5 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Information 
Description: 

Bid invitation number: 

12-3J14-22-B-0331 
2000008521 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

410 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 

420 LOT: 4539562110 MURFREESBORO TN 

430 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 

440 100912 FLOUR BREAD-BULK  07/16/2022-07/31/2022 

Total Quantity for FLOUR BREAD-BULK 

Total Quantity for Invitation 

18,060.000 

37127 LB 

26,940.000 

37127 LB 

22,500.000 

37127 LB 

22,500.000 

LB 

1,800,000.00 

0 

LB 

3,780,000.00 

0 


